

Disclaimer

The SOAR centre and its employees (SOAR Ambassadors), will, under all circumstances, maintain confidentiality and strictly adhere to Edith Cowan University's Code of Conduct: http://www.ecu.edu.au/GPPS/policies_db_tmp_hr117.pdf

The SOAR Centre is a peer-to-peer support service for research skills training and career planning.

As they are HDR candidates themselves, the SOAR Ambassadors do not propose to be experts in any given area, and will only be able to assist with your enquiry to the level of their knowledge and ability. Where the SOAR Ambassadors deem the area of enquiry to be outside of their area of knowledge or ability, where appropriate, they may consult or refer you to other SOAR Ambassadors and/or relevant ECU staff.

Some examples include:

- Your Supervisor(s). It is your responsibility to consult with your supervisor(s) prior to making any changes to your work, based on suggestions given by a SOAR Ambassador.
- Research staff at Edith Cowan University (such as Faculty Consultants, Research Consultants, Writing consultants) to provide consistent and accurate advice.
- Another SOAR Ambassador who may have more knowledge in the area of enquiry.
- Counselling staff (Information is only disclosed without your permission when the SOAR Ambassador feels there is a clear danger to your own safety or that of others, or there is a legal obligation to do so. Legal obligations include court subpoenas, a valid search warrant, or legislative requirements. Otherwise information will not be disclosed)
- Other ECU staff (such as Graduate Research School staff) as relevant to the area of enquiry.



Edith Cowan University Graduate Research School